

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009404 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5790
 HWY : SR 002,020,021,025,090,195,206,290,395,904
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2019-21 ER REGIONWIDE
 BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL
 19Z012
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(817)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, PEND OREILLE, SPOKANE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	106,100.00	168,250.00	58.58 %	229,143.00	115.97 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %	12.0000	242.86 %
	16003.0000		56,010.50	80,015.00	24,004.50	192,036.00	136,025.50
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	95.0000	250.0000	163.16 %	150.0000	57.89 %
	218.0000		20,710.00	54,500.00	33,790.00	32,700.00	11,990.00
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	28.0000	35.0000	25.00 %	30.0000	7.14 %
	3100.0000		86,800.00	108,500.00	21,700.00	93,000.00	6,200.00
SURFACING							
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	40.0000	200.0000	400.00 %	250.0000	525.00 %
	30.0000		1,200.00	6,000.00	4,800.00	7,500.00	6,300.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
6	ESC LEAD	DAY	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %
	16.0000		3,200.00	4,800.00	1,600.00	2,400.00	-800.00
7	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	500.00 %
	9525.0000		4,762.50	9,525.00	4,762.50	28,575.00	23,812.50

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009404 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5790
 HWY : SR 002,020,021,025,090,195,206,290,395,904
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2019-21 ER REGIONWIDE
 BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL
 19Z012
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(817)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, PEND OREILLE, SPOKANE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	504.0000	EACH	10.0000	30.0000	200.00 %	50.0000	400.00 %	
			5,040.00	15,120.00	10,080.00	25,200.00	20,160.00	
9	REMOVING AND REPLACING BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT							
	938.0000	L.F.	6.0000	15.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	233.33 %	
			5,628.00	14,070.00	8,442.00	18,760.00	13,132.00	
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	8062.0000	L.F.	26.0000	24.0000	-7.69 %	45.0000	73.08 %	
			209,612.00	193,488.00	-16,124.00	362,790.00	153,178.00	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	214.0000	EACH	2,900.0000	3,375.0000	16.38 %	4,250.0000	46.55 %	
			620,600.00	722,250.00	101,650.00	909,500.00	288,900.00	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN							
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	1,250.0000	25.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	4.0000	EACH	900.0000	1,500.0000	66.67 %	1,175.0000	30.56 %	
			3,600.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	4,700.00	1,100.00	
14	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	680.0000	L.F.	28.0000	15.0000	-46.43 %	20.0000	-28.57 %	
			19,040.00	10,200.00	-8,840.00	13,600.00	-5,440.00	
15	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	8991.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	
			71,928.00	53,946.00	-17,982.00	53,946.00	-17,982.00	
16	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2							
	680.0000	L.F.	60.0000	90.0000	50.00 %	73.0000	21.67 %	
			40,800.00	61,200.00	20,400.00	49,640.00	8,840.00	
17	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.0000	100.00 %	9,000.0000	260.00 %	
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	9,000.00	6,500.00	
18	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	50.0000	HR	75.0000	25.0000	-66.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			3,750.00	1,250.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	1,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009404 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5790
 HWY : SR 002,020,021,025,090,195,206,290,395,904
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2019-21 ER REGIONWIDE
 BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL
 19Z012
 PROJECT : HSP-9999(817)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, PEND OREILLE, SPOKANE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
19	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR				0.00 %			0.00 %
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				-22.22 %			-22.22 %
	281.0000 EACH		45.0000	35.0000		35.0000		
			12,645.00	9,835.00	-2,810.00	9,835.00		-2,810.00
21	PERMANENT SIGNING				-3.85 %			92.31 %
	L.S.		2,600.00	2,500.00	-100.00	5,000.00		2,400.00
22	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				50.00 %			50.00 %
	224.0000 HR		10.0000	15.0000		15.0000		
			2,240.00	3,360.00	1,120.00	3,360.00		1,120.00
23	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				-75.71 %			164.55 %
	L.S.		37,800.00	9,180.00	-28,620.00	100,000.00		62,200.00
24	FLAGGERS				9.09 %			27.27 %
	852.0000 HR		55.0000	60.0000		70.0000		
			46,860.00	51,120.00	4,260.00	59,640.00		12,780.00
25	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				49.06 %			41.51 %
	136.0000 HR		53.0000	79.0000		75.0000		
			7,208.00	10,744.00	3,536.00	10,200.00		2,992.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				73.08 %			13.70 %
	L.S.		39,578.00	68,500.00	28,922.00	45,000.00		5,422.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST				100.00 %			200.00 %
	110.0000 EACH		50.0000	100.0000		150.0000		
			5,500.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00		11,000.00
OTHER ITEMS								
28	PROJECT PARTNERING				0.00 %			0.00 %
	CALC		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 19Z012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009404 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5790
 HWY : SR 002,020,021,025,090,195,206,290,395,904
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2019-21 ER REGIONWIDE
 BASIC SAFETY - GUARDRAIL
 19Z012
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(817)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, FERRY, LINCOLN, PEND OREILLE, SPOKANE, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 20 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 29 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-23.20 %		-63.13 %
			3,255.00	2,500.00	-755.00	1,200.00	-2,055.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,428,971.00</u>	<u>\$1,690,857.00</u>	18.33%	<u>\$2,299,229.00</u>	60.90%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,428,971.00</u>	<u>\$1,690,857.00</u>	18.33%	<u>\$2,299,229.00</u>	60.90%

\$0.00